



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-0Y1504

05/29/2025

Project ID: 0724000136

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
FROM 0.2 MILE EAST OF ESPERANZA STREET UNDERCROSSING
TO MISSION ROAD OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: D

Location: 07-LA-5-15.11/18.82

Number of Items: 37

Individual slab replacement, digouts, and slurry seal.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 12 Total Number of Working Days: 100 Overrun/Underrun: -\$410,196.40

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$3,367,162.20 % Over/Under Est: -12.18%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,956,965.80	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6025 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$3,127,339.00	VC1700003913	RV CONCRETE, INC. 605 E. COMMERCIAL STREET ANAHEIM CA 92801	CSLB# 00924742 Phone (714) 888-4201 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$4,106,105.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,075.00	3,075.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	100.0	1,000.00	100,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	233,125.00	233,125.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	100.0	250.00	25,000.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	30.0	125.00	3,750.00
0007	128655	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1)	DAY	30.0	425.00	12,750.00
0008	128659	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	30.0	1,700.00	51,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	18,225.00	18,225.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,450.00	3,450.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,725.00	10,725.00
0012	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	4,440.0	3.70	16,428.00
0013	280200	REPLACE BASE	CY	70.0	400.00	28,000.00
0014	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	2,400.0	1.55	3,720.00
0015	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TON	150.0	665.00	99,750.00
0016	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,520.0	590.00	896,800.00
0017	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	120.0	258.00	30,960.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.0	1,317.00	1,317.00
0019	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,540.0	16.74	25,779.60
0020	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	1,920.0	32.00	61,440.00
0021	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	660.0	1,098.00	724,680.00
0022	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	3,180.0	37.98	120,776.40
0023	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	270.0	2.46	664.20
0024	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,330.0	6.15	8,179.50

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	840517	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,480.0	11.07	71,733.60
0026	840615	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	4,500.0	2.46	11,070.00
0027	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	22,300.0	1.85	41,255.00
0028	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,150.0	5.54	17,451.00
0029	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,090.0	1.48	10,493.20
0030	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,330.0	4.31	10,042.30
0031	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	2,640.0	6.15	16,236.00
0032	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0033	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	109,000.00	109,000.00
0034	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0035	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0036	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0037	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	159,090.00	159,090.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,956,965.80

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	1,000.00	100,000.00	3,055.00	305,500.00
0003	21,000.00	21,000.00	18,550.00	18,550.00
0004	200,000.00	200,000.00	272,000.00	272,000.00
0005	300.00	30,000.00	1,350.00	135,000.00
0006	70.00	2,100.00	150.00	4,500.00
0007	1,300.00	39,000.00	350.00	10,500.00
0008	1,600.00	48,000.00	1,500.00	45,000.00
0009	12,500.00	12,500.00	16,859.00	16,859.00
0010	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0012	2.00	8,880.00	3.00	13,320.00
0013	400.00	28,000.00	850.00	59,500.00
0014	3.00	7,200.00	9.00	21,600.00
0015	910.00	136,500.00	491.00	73,650.00
0016	430.00	653,600.00	750.00	1,140,000.00
0017	500.00	60,000.00	550.00	66,000.00
0018	1,240.00	1,240.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0019	13.00	20,020.00	16.00	24,640.00
0020	45.00	86,400.00	45.00	86,400.00
0021	1,470.00	970,200.00	1,650.00	1,089,000.00
0022	35.00	111,300.00	18.35	58,353.00
0023	3.00	810.00	2.00	540.00
0024	5.00	6,650.00	5.00	6,650.00
0025	12.80	82,944.00	9.00	58,320.00
0026	1.50	6,750.00	2.00	9,000.00
0027	2.00	44,600.00	1.50	33,450.00
0028	4.00	12,600.00	4.50	14,175.00
0029	1.50	10,635.00	1.20	8,508.00
0030	3.00	6,990.00	3.50	8,155.00
0031	3.00	7,920.00	5.00	13,200.00
0032	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0033	92,000.00	92,000.00	88,235.00	88,235.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0035	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0036	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0037	300,000.00	300,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$3,127,339.00		\$4,106,105.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700003913	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	END OF QUEUE & WARNING W/ TRUCK MOUNTED PCMS
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700003913	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE YELLOW STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PREFORMED THERMO MARKINGS
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700003913	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 18-12)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	12" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMO STRIPE
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMO MARKINGS
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRENTY)(BROKEN 17-7)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700003913	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	TACK COAT
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 33 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFY RMS
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 15 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	SLURRY SEAL
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 22 (100%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

07-0Y1504
07-LA-5-15.11/18.82
5/29/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEMS 3, 5
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING IINC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 33 (100%)
	IPS GRINDING & GROOVING CORONA CA	1075128	ITEM 22 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 15 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 37 (12%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 21 (7%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING FOR REMOVALS AND GREEN SAW CUT
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 37 (6.5%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEMS 1, 12
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEMS 23-31
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 16 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 37 (13%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEMS 16-19
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 12 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 23 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 24 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 25 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 26 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 27 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 28 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 29 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 30 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 18-12)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 31 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 37 (15%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)(BROKEN 17-7)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	TACK COAT
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 21 (3%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 33 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFYING RMS
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 15 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 34 (27%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	SLURRY SEAL
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	MOBILIZATION FOR SLURRY SEAL